This certificate shall only be copied 1 of 3 A C Smith
in its entirety and without change Technical Operations Director
EU Type Examination Certificate CML 17ATEX1106U Issue 0
1 Equipment intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Directive 2014/34/EU
2 Component Illuminated Indicator Module Type 07-335*-****/****
Illuminated Push Button Type 07-336*-****/****
3 Manufacturer Bartec GmbH

Cross section max. 2.5 mm2
Applicable to variants with intrinsically safe operation mode
Type code 07-33**-*4**/****
07-33**-*5**/****
07-33**-*6**/****
Supply circuit (terminals X1,
X2)
type of protection Intrinsic Safety Ex ia IIC or Ex ia I only for
connection to a certified intrinsically safe circuit
Maximum values
Ui 30 V
Ii 150 mA
Pi 1 W
Ci Li Negligibly low
Model Number
07 - 3 3 * * - * * * * / ****
Code
Number
Type 1 - 2 3 4 5 - 6 7 8 9 / 10
1 Program 07 = common code number
2, 3 Product Sector 33 = code for control and indicator module
4 Function 5 = Illuminated Indicator Module
6 = Illuminated Push Button
5 Fixture 1 = bottom
3 = front
6 Mounting 1 = Screw terminals
4 = Screw terminals 15°
7 Switch 1 = AC 12 to 250 V; DC 12 to 60 V
7 = AC 12 to 250 V; DC 12 to 60 V one opening
contact
8 = DC 12 to 60 V; one closing contact
4 = AC / DC 12 to 250 V
CML 17ATEX1106U
Issue 0
This certificate shall only be copied 3 of 3 Version: 7.0  Approval: Approved
in its entirety and without change
5 = AC / DC 12 to 250 V; one opening contact
6 = AC / DC 12 to 150 V; one closing contact
8 LED Colour 1 = red
2 = green
3 = yellow
4 = white
5 = blue
9, 10 Applications Variants without influence of explosion protection
12 Certificate history and evaluation reports
Issue Date Associated report Notes
0 09 Aug 2017 R2271A/00 Issue of prime certificate
Note: Drawings that describe the equipment or component are listed in the Annex.
13 Conditions of Manufacture
There are no conditions of manufacture.
14 Schedule of Limitations
The following conditions relate to safe installation and/or use of the equipment.
i. The components are to be installed in an enclosure which meets the requirements of a